
 

 

415 Baseline Road West, Bowmanville, ON  L1C 5M2 CANADA   T 905 697-4464  F 905 697-0443 
 

 ADD Ver. 03 2024-11-26 Page 1 of 3 

Addendum No. 2 
 

Project Name: DDSB Dunbarton HS Date: January 27, 2026 

Description: Steam Decommissioning From: Luigi Conforti 

Address: 655 Sheppard Avenue 
Pickering, ON 

Project No: A0001060 

Client Contact: Pat Cook, DDSB DDSB Tender No: T25-62 

 

This addendum shall form an integral part of the TENDER. 

 
General 

 
2.1 Cash Allowance 

 
.1 Certified S1001 Consultant will be carried under the Cash Allowance. Contractor to 

provide 3 prices from Certified Consultants. CIMA to assist with Consultant list. 
 
Electrical 

 
2.2 Drawing E-001 

 
.1 Electrical Notes: 

 
.1 Add: All feeders serving VFDs, line side and load side, shall be dedicated and 

not shared.  
.2 Add: Contractor shall include for reinstallation of all devices indicated to be 

relocated. 
 

.2 Fire Alarm Scope of Work: 
 
.1 Delete Items 12, 14, 21 and 22.  
.2 Delete Item 15. Scope for S1001 Consultant to be handled through Cash 

Allowance. Contractor to include in tender price for labour to assist in 
completing S1001 certification.  
 

2.3 Drawing E-002 
 
.1 Light fixture schedule, delete unused fixture B from legend. 

 
2.4 Drawing ED101 

 
.1 Revise AHU-5 power symbol to be 208V 3 phase for demolition. 

 
 
 



 DDSB Dunbarton HS – Steam Decommissioning - Addendum No. 2 

 ADD Ver. 03 2024-11-26 Page 2 of 3 

2.5 Drawing ED102 
 
.1 Mechanical Room 139 Working Note 2: Revise, light to be demolished back to nearest 

junction box and circuit shall be retained for new lighting.  
 

2.6 Drawing ED103 
 
.1 Revise to be demolished Pumps 12, 13 and 14 symbols to be 208V 3 phase. 

 
2.7 Drawing ED104 

 
.1 Delete Working Note 4. 

 
.2 See attached SK-E1 for clarification of re/re scope in Art Room 229/231 and lighting 

and conduit in stairwell to suit mechanical piping. 
 

2.8 Drawing ED105 
 
.1 Revise Note 4 on exhaust fan in Corridor beside Gymnasium to Note 3. 

 
.2 Allow for rework of surface mount conduit in Corridor outside Guidance 482 and 

down stairs to allow for new piping chase. Coordinate with Mechanical Contractor on 
site for most efficient pathing. 

 
.3 Allow for 2 additional motion sensors, 3 additional speakers and 1 clock to be re/re as 

part of the Main Level South Hallway. 
 

.4 Revise Typ. X21 for the demolition of East Corridor lighting out of view to Typ. X25. 
 

2.9 Drawing E-101 
 
.1 Tags for AHU-5 VFDs to be swapped to match mechanical layout.  

 
.2 Add to Working Note 6 and 11: Final connection to be in liquid tight conduit.  

 
.3 Revise Working Note 11: Ground wire to be #10.  

 
2.10 Drawing E-102 

 
.1 Provide new fire alarm horn and fire alarm strobe in new Mechanical Room 433. 

 
2.11 Drawing E-103 

 
.1 Revise Working Note 2 to exclude the external harmonic filter connections. Harmonic 

filter is integral. 
 
 
 
 



 DDSB Dunbarton HS – Steam Decommissioning - Addendum No. 2 

 ADD Ver. 03 2024-11-26 Page 3 of 3 

2.12 Drawing E-104 
 
.1 See attached SK-E2 for clarification of re/re scope in Art Room 229/231 and lighting 

and conduit in stairwell to suit mechanical piping. 
 

2.13 Drawing E-105 
 
.1 Revise Typ. X21 for the provisions of new East Corridor lighting out of view to Typ. 

X25. 
 

.2 Allow for two (2) additional motion sensors, three (3) additional speakers and one (1) 
clock to be re/re as part of the Main Level South Hallway. 
 

2.14 Drawing E-601 
 
.1 New Panel PP-X 

 
.1 Provide breaker lock-on devices for Circuits 9 and 11.  
.2 Circuit 26/28/30 should read P-2. 
.3 Panel to the left of existing PP-2SC should read ‘Revised Panel PP-2SC’. 

 
Attachments:  
• SK-E1 Revised Demolition Layout (1 – 8.5x11”) 

• SK-E2 Revised New Layout (1 – 8.5x11”) 
 

 

Cc: Roberto Brill Durham District School Board roberto.brill@ddsb.ca 

 Mario Mohanraj Durham District School Board mario.mohanraj@ddsb.ca 

 Pat Cook Durham District School Board patrick.cook@ddsb.ca 

CIMA Cc: Brad Timson, Luigi Conforti, Sabastien Snow, Usman Zahid 



136

138

CORRIDOR

ART
ROOM

229 / 231

D D D DS
RR

EX

RR

1 1D D D

2 TYP. x3 EXITRR

S
RR

PP-1C
EX

MS
RR

RR

RR

RR

RRRR

EXEX

EXEX

1
TYP. x5

1

5

RR RR

1
TYP. x2

5

WORKING NOTES:

ALLOW FOR REWORK OF CONDUIT AND WIRING TO SUIT NEW MECHANICAL PIPING.
CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW AND COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL ON SITE.

DRAWING No

SK-E1

DUNBARTON HS
STEAM DECOMMISSIONING PH 1
REVISED DEMOLITION LAYOUT

ELECTRICAL
DRAWN BY DESIGNED BY PROJECT No. SCALE DATE

JB SS A0001060 (ED104) 1/8" = 1' 2026-01-27
ISSUED FOR

ADD No. 2

415 Baseline Road West, Bowmanville,
ON  L1C 5M2 CANADA

T 905 697-4464



136

138

A A A AS
RR

RR

PP-1C
EX

CORRIDOR

EX

1A A A

2 TYP. x3 EXITRR

S
RR

SEE MECH ROOM FOR
SFD SCOPE OF WORK

4

RA

3

1

ART
ROOM

229 / 231

MS
RR

RR

RR

RR

RRRR

EXEX

EXEX

1
TYP. x5

1

5

RR RR

1
TYP. x2

WORKING NOTES:

ALLOW FOR REWORK OF CONDUIT AND WIRING TO SUIT NEW MECHANICAL PIPING.
CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW AND COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL ON SITE.

5

415 Baseline Road West, Bowmanville,
ON  L1C 5M2 CANADA

T 905 697-4464

DRAWING No

SK-E2

DUNBARTON HS
STEAM DECOMMISSIONING PH 1

REVISED NEW LAYOUT
ELECTRICAL

DRAWN BY DESIGNED BY PROJECT No. SCALE DATE

JB SS A0001060 (E-104) 1/8" = 1' 2026-01-27
ISSUED FOR

ADD No. 2


